FILE NO. <u>010655</u>

[Appointment]

Resolution appointing Victor Veysey and Casey Allen, terms ending December 31, 2003, to the Bicycle Advisory Committee.

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated persons to serve as members of the Bicycle Advisory Committee, pursuant to the provisions of the San Francisco Administrative Code, Sections 5.130 through 5.132, for the term specified:

Victor Veysey, succeeding himself, term expired, Seat No. 1, must represent the bicycle industry, a new three-year term ending December 31, 2003;

Casey Allen, succeeding himself, term expired, Seat No. 2, must represent an environmental organization, a new three-year term ending December 31, 2003.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

ocolurtion

Resolution		
File Number:	010655	Date Passed:
Resolution appoir Bicycle Advisory (•	nd Casey Allen, terms ending December 31, 2003, to the
April 30, 200	Board of Supervis Ayes: 11 - Ammia Newsom, Peskin,	no, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick,
	File No. 010655	I hereby certify that the foregoing R was ADOPTED on April 30, 2001 b Board of Supervisors of the City an

Resolution y the d County of San Francisco.

MAY 1 1 2001

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board